1011	E
JUL 1	7 2003
PER A TO	Experience 159

′ ⁸⁰⁰ 🔐 O7	7-24-2003
DED. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 (Tab settings	<u>0</u> 2505040
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 7_17_ Thomas C. Frampton	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	Street Address: 945 Monument Drive
Other6/11/2003	City:_LebanonState:_INZip:_46052
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
	umbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Michael A. Myers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Bingham McHale LLP	✓ Enclosed
G3 MGEBREM2 00000163 29161801	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 0P 40.00 Market Tower, 10 West	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2700 Market Tower, 10 West Market Street	50-0410
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Mil Ma-
Michael A. Myers	July 14, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas C. Frampton, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has invented a new and useful design for a FAN BLADE FOR A CEILING FAN, for a full description of which reference is here made to U.S. Patent Application No. 29/161,801, filed June 4, 2002, and executed by him on or about the date hereof; and

WHEREAS, Fanimation Design & Manufacturing, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 945 Monument Drive, Lebanon, Indiana 46052, U.S.A., hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application identified above, and in, to and under Letters or Design Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters or Design Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application for Letters or Design Patent and Letters or Design Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters or Design Patent for said invention may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters or Design Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications

PATENT REEL: 014296 FRAME: 0577 and Letters or Design Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters or Design Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters or Design Patent to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

d

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the sai	d Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixe
his seal this <u>//</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 2003.
	La Oct
	Thomas C. Frampton
STATE OF INDIANA)	•
COUNTY OF <i>Boone</i>)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a l	Notary Public, this // day of Jane
2003.	Notary Public, this // day of June Demos Bulatorn
	Notary Public
	Denise B Watson
My Commission Expires:	Printed Name
My Commission Expires.	
[D-21-07	

2171-39800#788737

My County of Residence:

Boone

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

2